

To All Senior League Baseball World Series Volunteers:

Thank you for your interest in volunteering with Little League[®]. This letter is to inform you that Little League International will conduct an electronic background check through a secure online process. Volunteering is contingent on a satisfactory background check. Little League reserves the right to deny any individual from volunteering at Little League. Little League reserves the right to deny any individual from working at Little League.

Little League utilizes J.D.Palatine (JDP) to assist with the completion of this important process. Please follow the below steps to complete the background check authorization.

- 1. Log onto <u>LittleLeague.org/VolunteerSLBWS</u>
- 2. Complete the form with all the required information (indicated by a *).
- 3. Upload a Government-Issued Photo ID (i.e., Driver's License, Passport, Government Issued Identification Card).

The search conducted by JDP utilizes sex offender registries in 50 states, as well as a nationwide criminal search. JDP includes searches of the SafeSport Centralized Disciplinary Database and Little League International Ineligible/Suspended List. Identifiers are used such as full names, birth dates, and SSN if applicable in certain states to identify matches. If a criminal record is identified in any of these states with a person of the same name and DOB a report and letter will be sent to you from JDP. The report is sent ONLY to Little League International and you. No other organizations will receive the report. You will receive notification from Little League if the result of your background check prohibits you from volunteering with Little League.

Little League's Privacy Policy applies to the collection and use of your personal information and explains the purposes of such collection and use. To review our Privacy Policy, please see Privacy Policy - Little League.

If you do not have access to a computer to complete the online process, please contact BackgroundCheck@LittleLeague.org.

Thank you,

Sherman Shadle, Director of Security